
Stetson (8-2) -vs- South Florida (9-4)
2/18/2026 at Tampa, Fla. (USF Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ANNE LONG (3-2)
Loss: Ava Braswell (4-1)
HBP: HANNAH MARIEN, ANNE LONG
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Burwell First: Todderick Davis Third Base: Kevin Conder 
Start: 3:05 pm   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 862   Weather: Sunny and 78
Game notes:
- C. ERNST faced 1 batter in the 3rd.
- H. MARIEN faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Stetson 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 2
South Florida 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 13 1

Stetson 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Annabella McClerren lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Irianis Garcia ss 5 0 2 0 0 0 3
Nicole Edmiaston 1b 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Alivia Taibl pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Forman c 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Gaby Bauer 3b 4 1 2 0 1 0 2
Madison Quinn 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gabby David dp 3 1 1 1 2 0 3
Jahnnie Patterson rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Berkley Demetter cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Jenna Johnston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava Braswell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 3 9 2 5 5 11

2B: Gabby David (1); Jahnnie Patterson (1)
HBP: Annabella McClerren (1); Madison Quinn (1)
E: Logan Forman (2)

South Florida 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KATHY GARCIA-SOTO 3b 5 2 3 0 0 0 1
ALEXA GALLIGANI cf 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
OLIVIA ELLIOTT lf 5 0 3 1 0 0 1
ALEX WILKES ss 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
JAMIA NELSON 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    CALI CHAPMAN ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
KARHYS PIERCE 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    SAM WALZ pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KILEY STROTT c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
JOCELYN WILKES dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
TORYN FULTON rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
CARLEY ERNST p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HANNAH MARIEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BELLE SARDJA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ANNE LONG p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 4 13 2 0 3 6

2B: KATHY GARCIA-SOTO (2)
SH: JOCELYN WILKES (1)
SB: ALEXA GALLIGANI (1)
CS: TORYN FULTON (1)
E: KARHYS PIERCE (1)
DP: 2

Stetson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jenna Johnston 1.1 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 9 1 3 30
Ava Braswell (L, 4-1) 8.1 8 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 31 31 8 12 89
Totals 13 4 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 39 40 9 15 119

South Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CARLEY ERNST 2.0 4 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 2 2 34
HANNAH MARIEN 3.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 10 12 4 1 48
BELLE SARDJA 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 17
ANNE LONG (W, 3-2) 4.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 16 18 7 6 74
Totals 9 3 2 5 5 0 0 2 0 37 44 14 9 173



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stetson - Top of 1st STE USF
McClerren struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Garcia singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Edmiaston walked (3-2 FBBFBB); Garcia advanced to second. 0 0
Forman reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Edmiaston advanced to second; Garcia out at third
3b unassisted. 0 0
Bauer flied out to rf (3-0 BBB). 0 0

South Florida - Bottom of 1st STE USF
GARCIA-SOTO doubled to left center (1-2 KFB). 0 0
A GALLIGANI singled down the 3b line, bunt (0-1 K); GARCIA-SOTO advanced to third. 0 0
A GALLIGANI stole second; GARCIA-SOTO scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 0 1
O. ELLIOTT singled down the 3b line, bunt (2-1 BBK); A GALLIGANI advanced to third, scored on a throwing
error by c, unearned. 0 2
O. ELLIOTT advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
A. WILKES flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 0 2
J. NELSON grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 0 2
K. PIERCE grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 2

Stetson - Top of 2nd STE USF
Quinn grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2
David walked (3-2 FFBBFBFB). 0 2
Patterson doubled down the lf line (0-1 F); David advanced to third. 0 2
Demetter singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Patterson advanced to third,
scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned; David scored. 2 2
McClerren lined into double play 1b to ss (1-1 KB); Demetter out on the play. 2 2

South Florida - Bottom of 2nd STE USF
K. STROTT singled down the 1b line, bunt (0-1 K). 2 2
J. WILKES out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); K. STROTT advanced to second. 2 2
T. FULTON singled through the right side (0-1 K); K. STROTT advanced to third. 2 2
Braswell to p for Johnston. 2 2
T. FULTON out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 2
GARCIA-SOTO lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 2

Stetson - Top of 3rd STE USF
Garcia singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 2 2
H. MARIEN to p for C. ERNST. 2 2
Edmiaston flied into double play lf to 1b (2-2 FSBB); Garcia out on the play. 2 2
Forman singled up the middle (1-0 B). 2 2
Bauer singled to right field (0-1 K); Forman advanced to second. 2 2
Quinn hit by pitch (0-2 KKFF); Bauer advanced to second; Forman advanced to third. 2 2
David flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 2 2

South Florida - Bottom of 3rd STE USF
A GALLIGANI flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 2 2
O. ELLIOTT grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 2
A. WILKES singled to shortstop (1-1 SB). 2 2
J. NELSON grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 2 2

Stetson - Top of 4th STE USF
Patterson struck out looking (2-2 BFBSK). 2 2



Demetter fouled out to lf (2-1 SBB). 2 2
McClerren struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

South Florida - Bottom of 4th STE USF
K. PIERCE flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 2 2
K. STROTT flied out to cf (3-2 FBBFFB). 2 2
J. WILKES grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 2

Stetson - Top of 5th STE USF
Garcia grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 2
Edmiaston flied out to rf down the rf line (1-0 B). 2 2
Forman struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKFFS). 2 2

South Florida - Bottom of 5th STE USF
T. FULTON struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FFBS). 2 2
GARCIA-SOTO doubled to left center (0-0). 2 2
A GALLIGANI flied out to lf (0-0). 2 2
O. ELLIOTT singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); GARCIA-SOTO scored. 2 3
A. WILKES flied out to rf (0-0). 2 3

Stetson - Top of 6th STE USF
Bauer walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 3
B. SARDJA to p for H. MARIEN. 2 3
Quinn lined out to p (2-1 BBF). 2 3
David doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Bauer scored. 3 3
Patterson walked (3-2 KFFBBBB). 3 3
A. LONG to p for B. SARDJA. 3 3
Demetter struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 3 3
McClerren hit by pitch (3-2 BBKBFF); Patterson advanced to second; David advanced to third. 3 3
Garcia lined out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 3 3

South Florida - Bottom of 6th STE USF
C. CHAPMAN pinch hit for J. NELSON. 3 3
C. CHAPMAN struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 3
K. PIERCE singled up the middle (0-0). 3 3
K. STROTT grounded out to 3b (0-0); K. PIERCE advanced to second. 3 3
S. WALZ pinch ran for K. PIERCE. 3 3
J. WILKES grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 3 3

Stetson - Top of 7th STE USF
J. NELSON to 1b for C. CHAPMAN. 3 3
K. PIERCE to 2b for S. WALZ. 3 3
Edmiaston popped up to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 3 3
Forman lined out to lf (2-2 KFBBFF). 3 3
Bauer singled to first base (1-1 KB). 3 3
Quinn lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 3

South Florida - Bottom of 7th STE USF
T. FULTON grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3
GARCIA-SOTO singled to left field (3-1 BFBB). 3 3
A GALLIGANI singled to third base (0-2 KF); GARCIA-SOTO advanced to second. 3 3
O. ELLIOTT flied out to rf (1-2 FBF); A GALLIGANI advanced to second; GARCIA-SOTO advanced to third,
out at home rf to ss to 1b to c. 3 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stetson - Top of 8th STE USF
David popped up to ss (2-2 KFBB). 3 3
Patterson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 3
Demetter popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 3 3

South Florida - Bottom of 8th STE USF
A. WILKES struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 3 3
J. NELSON grounded out to p (0-1 F). 3 3
K. PIERCE grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 3

Stetson - Top of 9th STE USF
McClerren grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 3 3
Garcia grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 3
Edmiaston singled to third base (0-2 KK). 3 3
Taibl pinch ran for Edmiaston. 3 3
Forman flied out to lf (2-2 BBFF). 3 3

South Florida - Bottom of 9th STE USF
Edmiaston to 1b for Taibl. 3 3
K. STROTT grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFB). 3 3
J. WILKES grounded out to 3b (0-2 FFF). 3 3
T. FULTON grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 3 3

Stetson - Top of 10th STE USF
Bauer grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3
Quinn grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBKFBFF). 3 3
David walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 3 3
Patterson grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 3

South Florida - Bottom of 10th STE USF
GARCIA-SOTO fouled out to lf (2-2 BBKF). 3 3
A GALLIGANI singled through the right side (1-1 BF). 3 3
O. ELLIOTT singled to shortstop (0-0); A GALLIGANI advanced to second. 3 3
A. WILKES reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (3-0 BBB); O. ELLIOTT out at first ss to 1b; A
GALLIGANI scored. 3 4


